
1/10

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Important Safety Instructions:

Please read all instructions before beginning assembly

Please make sure receive all the parcels to start the assembly

For your safety and convenience, assembly by two people is recommended

Use the parts and hardware lists to identify and separate each of the components included

Save all packing materials until assembly is completed to avoid the accidental discarding of

smaller parts or hardware

THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING

In order to compress the package, all cushsions are packing in the gap of some parts. So 
there may be crinkle on the fabric, don't worry. Just flap every comer of the cushsion evenly 
and it will get back into its original shape

 Do not tighten any screw's fully first until all parts are installed.This may cause the frame to 
warp. If there is still wobbles or screw holes cannot be aligned loosen the screws and 
tighten sequentially.



PARTS LIST 

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

1PC

1PC

1PC

2PCS

TABLE  RIGHT PANEL 

2/10

1PC

M

N

1PC

O

1PC

L

1PC

CORNER CHAIR SIDE PANEL
(common use on left and right chair) 

RIGHT CHAIR HANDRAIL 

TABLE SHELF

RIGHT CHAIR BACK PANEL

RIGHT CHAIR SEAT PANEL

RIGHT CHAIR FRONT PANEL

1PC LEFT CHAIR FRONT PANEL

1PC

SEAT CUSHION

BACK CUSHION

P

1PCTABLE BACK PANEL

TABLE  LEFT PANEL 1PC

1PCTABLE TOP 

TABLE BASE PANEL

Q

1PCLEFT CHAIR BACK PANEL

LEFT CHAIR HANDRAIL

1PC

2PCS

2PCS

LEFT CHAIR SEAT PANEL



3/10

1 2 3 Bolt M6x35- x33 + 2

4

Washer M6 - x35 + 2Allen Key - x1 

5 6

7 8

HARDWARE

Bolt M6x15 - x4

Steel Cottar - x4

Bolt M6x55- x12

 Please don't fasten the screw completely during assembly 

process. It will be likely to lead to an assembling problem that screw 

hole position is not aligned. You can fasten completely when all 

parts have been assembled.

9 Plastic shackles - x4

Foot- x12

Bolt M6x85 - x2



Note : Do not tighten bolts until all parts are connected

Step 1: Step 2: Step 3:

Step 4: Step 5: Finish :

Table x1

4/10

23

1

23

1

Tight all bolts unit 
when all parts are connected

Allen Wrench - 1pcs Washer - 9pcs Bolt (M6*35mm) - x9pcs

70% 70%

100%

23

1

1

70%

6

Bolt (M6*55mm) - x4pcs Bolt (M6*15mm) - x4pcsFoot- x4

1 2 3 4 5 6

4

5

A

D

C

B

E

F

A

B

DC

E

100%

70%

7

Steel Cottar - x4



5/10

7

Positions 1

Positions 2

Positions 3

Positions 1

Positions 2

Positions 3

Step 6: 

Step 7: 

F

Put remarks on: 
three levels of adjustable shelf height, 
set by collars screws hole inside the table



Note : Do not tighten bolts until all parts are connected

6/10

Right corner chair x1

Step 1: Step 2: Step 3:

Step 4: Step 5: Finish:

23

1

Tight all bolts unit 
when all parts are connected

70% 70%

70% 100%

Allen Wrench - 1pcs Washer - 13pcs Bolt (M6*35mm) - x12pcs Bolt (M6*55mm) - x4pcs Bolt (M6*85mm) - x1pcsFoot- x4

1 2 3 4 5 8

23

1

23

1

23

1

28

1

70%

100%
4

5

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

J

K

H

G

I



Note : Do not tighten bolts until all parts are connected

7/10

Left corner chair x1

Step 1: Step 2: Step 3:

Step 4: Step 5: Finish:

23

1

23

1

Tight all bolts unit 
when all parts are connected

70% 70%

70% 100%

28

1

23

1

70%

23

1

4

5

Allen Wrench - 1pcs Washer - 13pcs Bolt (M6*35mm) - x12pcs Bolt (M6*55mm) - x4pcs Bolt (M6*85mm) - x1pcsFoot- x4

1 2 3 4 5 8

K

N

O

P
Q

M

L

N

O

P

K

Q



SECTIONAL SOFA CONNECTOR MANUAL

Sectional outdoor wicker patio sofa is very light weight in 

nature and subject to movement.

These high quality fasteners prevents movement between 

modules to maintain the aesthetically good look of your 

modular patio furniture set.

Two fasteners are recommended between Two adjoining 

module.

1 2

8/10

9



9/10



10/10


